
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Motor & Aviation Fuels & Related Services 
(Omnia Partners Cooperative Agreement No. 

53315)

Procurement Agent Tammy Shew

Date Solicitation expires. N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and
Contract number  

Motor & Aviation Fuels & Related Services 
(Omnia Partners Cooperative Agreement No. 53315) 

Mansfield Oil Co. 
DeKalb County Contract No. 1271176 

Contract Number, Contractor
Name and Award Amount. 

Total:  $3,275,000.00 

DeKalb County Contract No. 1271176 
Mansfield Oil Co. 

$   450,000.00 Initial 
$   350,000.00 Change Order No. 1 
$   900,000.00 1st Renewal Option 
$1,575,000.00 Change Order No. 2 

Previous Amount Spent on Contract. 
Total: $2,223,883.20 

DeKalb County Contract No. 1271176 
Mansfield Oil Co. 

Prime Contractor Information.
Mansfield Oil Company of 
Gainesville, Inc. – Prime 

Owner:  Michael F. Mansfield Sr. 
Years in Business:  64 

Years doing business with DeKalb:  
15 

Attachments: Change Order Request No. 3
Cooperative Agreement Contract Summary




